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Stellar 4GL
4th generation stellar performance 
Stellar 4GL continues the outstanding line of Stellar ryegrass cultivars with this 4th generation Gray Leaf 
Spot (GL) resistant entry! It excels in NTEP traffic stress trials at multiple locations. It also beats Crown 
Rust and Pink Snow Mold handily. Combining elite turf quality, and some of the fastest Wear Recovery 
around, make Stellar 4GL the stellar choice in perennial ryegrass! 

Features & Benefits
•	 #1 under traffic stress
•	 Great transition zone quality
•	 Seedling vigor
•	 NTEP disease trial leader 

Seeding Rates
•	 30-50g per sqm
•	 3-5kg per 100 sqm 
•	 300-500kg per Ha
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Turf Facts 

NTEP DATA

VARIETY

STELLAR 4GL

PHARAOH 

SEABISCUIT 

BIGHTSTAR SLT 

GREEN SUPREME+ 

PEPPER 2

LSD VALUE

SEEDLING VIGOR 
MEAN1

6.4

6.3

6.6

6.3

5.7

4.5

1.6

CROWN RUST 
RESISTANCE2

7.7

5.7

5.7

2.7

3.0

2.3

0.9

% ESTABLISHMENT 
MEAN3

71.1

70.3

69.8

67.8

67.0

63.7

0.7

TURF QUALITY 
TRAFFIC MEAN4

3.6

2.9

2.8

3.2

2.5

2.8

1.9

TURF QUALITY 
LPI - GROUP 1 
MEAN5

6.0

5.6

5.6

4.9

5.2

5.0

5.2

NTEP DATA: 
12017 SEEDLING VIGOR RATINGS, ALL LOCATIONS. 
22017 CROWN RUST RATINGS, ADELPHIA, NJ. 
32017 PERCENT ESTABLISHMENT RATINGS, ALL LOCATIONS. 
42018 MEAN TURF QUALITY RATINGS,MADISON, WI. 
52018 MEAN TURF QUALITY RATINGS, ALL LOCATIONS.
TURFGRASS QUALITY AND OTHER RATINGS 1-9; 9=BEST * LOWER NUMBER = SLOWER GROWTH RATE
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