



Great Seed ... Great Results

Stellar 4GL

4th generation stellar performance

Stellar 4GL continues the outstanding line of Stellar ryegrass cultivars with this 4th generation Gray Leaf Spot (GL) resistant entry! It excels in NTEP traffic stress trials at multiple locations. It also beats Crown Rust and Pink Snow Mold handily. Combining elite turf quality, and some of the fastest Wear Recovery around, make Stellar 4GL the stellar choice in perennial ryegrass!

Features & Benefits

- #1 under traffic stress
- Great transition zone quality
- Seedling vigor
- NTEP disease trial leader

Seeding Rates

- 30-50g per sqm
- 3-5kg per 100 sqm
- 300-500kg per Ha

Village Green Seed Limited

PO Box 300, Kumeu 0841, Auckland, New Zealand P +64 9 947 6525 +64 21 719 060 E tony@villagegreenseed.com

Distributed exclusively in Australia and New Zealand by:









Turf Facts

NTEP DATA

VARIETY	SEEDLING VIGOR MEAN ¹	CROWN RUST RESISTANCE ²	% ESTABLISHMENT MEAN ³	TURF QUALITY TRAFFIC MEAN4	TURF QUALITY LPI - GROUP1 MEAN ⁵
STELLAR 4GL	6.4	7.7	71.1	3.6	6.0
PHARAOH	6.3	5.7	70.3	2.9	5.6
SEABISCUIT	6.6	5.7	69.8	2.8	5.6
BIGHTSTAR SLT	6.3	2.7	67.8	3.2	4.9
GREEN SUPREME+	5.7	3.0	67.0	2.5	5.2
PEPPER 2	4.5	2.3	63.7	2.8	5.0
LSD VALUE	1.6	0.9	0.7	1.9	5.2

NTEP DATA:

12017 SEEDLING VIGOR RATINGS, ALL LOCATIONS.

TURFGRASS QUALITY AND OTHER RATINGS 1-9; 9=BEST * LOWER NUMBER = SLOWER GROWTH RATE

Village Green Seed Limited

PO Box 300, Kumeu 0841, Auckland, New Zealand P +64 9 947 6525 +64 21 719 060 E tony@villagegreenseed.com

> Distributed exclusively in Australia and New Zealand by:





²2017 CROWN RUST RATINGS, ADELPHIA, NJ.

³2017 PERCENT ESTABLISHMENT RATINGS, ALL LOCATIONS.

⁴2018 MEAN TURF QUALITY RATINGS, MADISON, WI.

⁵2018 MEAN TURF QUALITY RATINGS, ALL LOCATIONS.